

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995**

Pravin Shah & Anr. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Siddharth Chhabria i/b. M/s.Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the
Petitioner No.2.
Ms.Vandana Mahadik for the Respondent No.1.
Mr.Mohit Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JULY, 2017

P.C.

1. It appears that the files are not traceable. The learned Advocate for the petitioner No.2 states that he has a copy of the writ petition and copies of reply. We direct the learned Advocate for the petitioner No.2 to supply copies thereof on ledger paper to the Registry within a period of two weeks from today to enable the Registry to reconstruct the record. The learned Advocate for the petitioner No.2 to supply copies of the petition and copies of reply to the Advocates appearing for the respondents.
2. Place the petition on the weekly board of 14th August 2017.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)