

Before: **Mrs. Pooja Bhaidkar**
Master and Assistant Prothonotary (Judicial)
High Court, Original Side

Date: 10th August, 2017

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION : (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :-

901] WP/2002/1995

**Aditi Bhat I/b. Dastur Dadhich & Kalambi,
Advocate for Petitioner N.2.**

P.C.: It appears that the above petition is not traceable in the Registry. The above matter was listed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Division Bench presided over Hon'ble Shri Justice A.S. Oka on 28th July 2017. Pursuant to the order dated 28th July 2017 the Advocate for the petitioner No.2 has supplied true copies of the writ petition alongwith copies of affidavit in reply to this Registry. Accordingly the above matter placed for reconstruction of the above petition. True copies of the above writ petition and affidavit in reply of Respondent No.7 dated 2nd November 1995, Affidavit in rejoinder dated 6th December 1995, Affidavit in reply of Respondent No.7(b) dated 14th December 1995 and Affidavit of Respondent No.3 dated 17th Jan. 1996 are taken on record and reconstructed.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner No.2 states that the xerox copies which are supplied are true xerox copies of the original writ petition and Affidavits. Accordingly the said copies are taken on record and reconstructed as per Practice Note dated 27.11.2015.

10/08/ 2017

Master and Assistant Prothonotary (Judl)