

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995**

Pravin Shah & Anr. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Mah. & Ors. ....Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 18th August, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Not to be place before the bench in which Honourable Shri  
Justice R.I.Chagla is a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**