

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995

Pravin R. Shah & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms.S. Mohite i/b. Mr.Chaitanya Pendse, Advocate for Legal Heirs of deceased Respondent No.7(h).

Mr.Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr.V.P. Savant, Advocate for Respondent No.6.
.....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 4, 2019.

P.C. :

None present on behalf of Petitioners, when the matter was called out. The Petition is of the year 1995.

2 List the Petition under the caption "For Dismissal", on 6th June, 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)