

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995**

Pravin Shah & Anr. ... **Petitioners**  
**versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.188 OF 2019**

Heten Shah & Anr. ... **Applicants**

**In the Matter Between :**

Pravin Shah & Anr. ... **Petitioners**  
**versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.165 OF 2019**

Kavita Manoj Mohite ... **Applicant/Intervenor**

**In the Matter Between :**

Pravin Shah & Anr. ... **Petitioners**  
**versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

.....  
Mr.Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Siddhant Chhabria i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.Laxmikant Satelkar, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Ms.Priyanka Naik i/b. P.G.Lad, Advocate for the Respondent No.6.

Mr.Ashish Kamath a/w. Mr.Akshay Puranik, Mr.Aniket Kharote,

Ms.Vridhhi Maria i/b. Chimay Pendse, Advocate for proposed Respondents No.7(a) (x)

.....  
**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE :- MARCH 19, 2021**

**PC :**

Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2021.**

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**