

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 188 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. And Heten ShahRESPONDENT  
And Anr.(applicant)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 165 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors. And Kavita ....RESPONDENT  
Manoj Mohite (applicant/intervener)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 30th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 31/07/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**