

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 188 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 165 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995**

Pravin Shah & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.08.01
12:34:00
+0530

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH

**Mr Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate, with S Chhabria, i/b
Dastur Kalambi, for the Petitioners.**

**Mr Ashwin Bhadang, with Siddhi Bhosale, i/b CK Pendse, for the
Applicants in CHSW/165/2019.**

Ms Manisha G, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**Mr PG Lad, with Sayli Apte & Shreya Shah, for the Respondent-
MHADA.**

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 31st July 2024

PC:-

1. List the matter on 25th September 2024. The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner states that the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in *Property Owners Association & Ors v State of Maharashtra & Ors* in Civil Appeal No. 1012 of 2002 might be relevant. He submits that hearing is concluded and the matter is reserved for orders by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)