

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.165 OF 2019  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.188 OF 2019**

Pravin R. Shah & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Ms. Aditi Bhatt i/by Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl. G.P. a/w Adv. Manisha Gawde, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> December 2024.**

**PC. :**

- 1) Advocate Ms. Aditi Bhatt submitted that, the arguing counsel for the Petitioners is held up before the another bench and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At her request, list the Petition on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 6<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**

**RAJESH  
VASANT  
CHITTEWAN**

Digitally signed by  
RAJESH VASANT  
CHITTEWAN  
Date: 2024.12.21  
16:18:14 +0530