

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995**

Pravin R. Shah and Anr. .. Petitioners  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr. Robin Jaisinghani i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Manisha Gawde AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms. Apurva Sahane i/b Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.  
Ms. S. Mohite i/b Mr. Chaitanya Pendse for Respondent No.7(4)(ii).

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P. C.:-**

1) Mr. Jaisinghani, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners, on instructions, submitted that, service of Petition on newly added Respondents is not completed.

1.1) At his request, list the Petition on final hearing board for the week commencing from 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)**

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**