

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.165 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.188 OF 2019

Mr. Robin Jaisinghani i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates for Petitioner.
Ms Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. P. G. Lad for MHADA.
Ms Meena Dhuri i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.3 to 5 BMC.
Mr. Ashwin Bhadang a/w Ms Siddhi Bhosale i/b Mr. C. K. Pendse for
Respondent No.7 (h)(ii).

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025.

P.C:

1 Permission to the petitioner to file additional affidavit. Respondents be also served with better copies of the proceedings as they are stated to be available with the advocate for the petitioner. Reply affidavit on behalf of the owners – Respondent Nos.7(a) to 7(h) is also permitted to be filed on or before 24th June 2025.

2 We shall proceed to hear the parties considering this is an old petition of the year 1995, on the adjourned date of hearing. Learned Counsel for the

parties shall keep ready a list of dates along with the broad propositions they intend to urge.

3 Stand over to 27th June 2025, at 4.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]