



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 165 OF 2019  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 188 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah ...Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Aditi Bhatt i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates for Petitioner.  
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for State.  
Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi & Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for BMC.  
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Aparna Kalathil, Ms. Sayli Apte for R. No. 6, MHADA.  
Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. , Mr. Ashwin  
Bhadang i/b Mr. Chaitanya Pendse for R. No. 7 (h)(ii).

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 11 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Jaisinghani, learned counsel for the petitioner is not available, stand over to 25 July 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)