

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.2002 of 1995  
With  
Chamber Summons No. 165 of 2019  
With  
Chamber Summons No. 2002 of 1995

Pravin Shah ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the  
petitioner.

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale for respondent No. 7(b).  
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for respondent-BMC.  
Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P. for State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, not to be called out for one week. Position of the matter be retained on the final hearing Board.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)