

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.17
19:21:49
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995

Pravin Shah ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.165 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.188 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2002 OF 1995**

Ms. Aditi Tamhankar i/b Dastur Kalambi & Associates, for the petitioner.
Ms. Vaishali Ugale, for the respondent-BMC.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for respondent-State.
Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ashwin Bhadang, Ms. Siddhi Bhosale, Mr. Atharva Jagtap i/b C.K. Pendse, for respondent no. 7(h)(ii).

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, not to be called out in this week.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)